
Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Mattias Lauk U10Boys Luunja Lumekool 2015 6 10 0 10 10 10 8 54
Richard Lepik U10Boys Tartu Slalom 2014 10 8 7 7 7 4 5 44
Norman Roonet U10Boys Lumeakadeemia 2014 5 6 0 8 8 6 3 36
Richard Helm U10Boys Tartu Slalom 2014 0 7 8 6 6 0 7 34
Roger Lepik U10Boys Tartu Slalom 2014 7 5 5 5 5 7 0 34
Remy-Ricco Toomik U10Boys Tartu Slalom 2014 3 4 4 4 5 1 1 21
Hugo Piirsalu U10Boys Mäesuusakool 2015 8 0 10 0 0 0 0 18
Adrians Reiters U10Boys Virsotne 2014 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 18
Karl Julius Herodes U10Boys Lumeakadeemia 2014 0 3 0 3 5 0 0 11
Andrejs Ņesterenko U10Boys Virsotne 2014 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 11
Haralds Toms U10Boys SSS/SK PANTERA 2015 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 10
Leons Ekbaums U10Boys Virsotne 2014 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7
Magnus Erik U10Boys Lumeakadeemia 2015 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 5
KRISTJAN KIRSIMÄGI U10Boys MSK Väike-Munamägi 2015 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
Georg Gogolin U10Boys MSK Väike-Munamägi 2015 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
Kristofer-Laur Ladva U10Boys Ei ole 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Viesturs Verners U10Boys Virsotne 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Greteliis Taim U10Girls Tartu Slalom 2014 10 0 8 0 10 10 10 48
Estell Palmipuu U10Girls Tartu Slalom 2015 6 8 6 8 7 8 8 45
Kaisa Raadom U10Girls Tartu Slalom 2015 8 10 7 10 8 0 0 43
Liva Meldere U10Girls SSS/SK PANTERA 2014 7 0 10 0 0 0 0 17
Marta-Liisa Reinbach U10Girls Tartu Slalom 2014 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 14
Eleanore Pähn U10Girls MSK Väike-Munamägi 2015 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 14
Anna Gulberga U10Girls SK PANTERA 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
Laura Meldere U10Girls SSS/SK PANTERA 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Tristan Jürisaar U12Boys Swiss-Estonia Sport Team 2012 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Holger Kruusmaa U12Boys Mäesuusakool 2013 8 8 0 8 8 8 7 47
Martin Kuurberg U12Boys Lumeakadeemia 2012 7 7 8 7 7 0 8 44
Dāvis Vinklers U12Boys Snow Feel 2013 0 6 0 6 6 0 0 18
Richard Vaikmäe U12Boys Tartu Slalom 2013 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 10
Saveli Schmidt U12Boys Mäesuusakool 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Nora Neeme U12Girls SK Telemark 2012 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Liis Uudeberg U12Girls MSK Väike-Munamägi 2013 8 8 7 7 8 6 7 45
Adeele Roomet U12Girls Tartu Slalom 2012 7 7 8 6 6 7 8 43
Eleanor Rang U12Girls Tartu Slalom 2012 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 15
Lisette Perli U12Girls Mäesuusakool 2013 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 11
Emilia Palmipuu U12Girls Tartu Slalom 2012 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 9
Ronja Hein U12Girls Tartu Slalom 2012 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6



Kendra Reinolt U12Girls Karupesa Team 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Aron Neeme U14Boys SK Telemark 2010 7 10 0 8 10 10 10 55
Andre Sarri U14Boys Nordiko 2011 8 8 10 10 8 8 6 52
Laurits Lauk U14Boys Luunja Lumekool 2010 10 6 8 6 7 0 7 44
Thomas Kruusmaa U14Boys Mäesuusakool 2010 6 4 6 5 5 2 3 29
Kristjan Ladva U14Boys MSK Väike-Munamägi 2010 5 3 7 3 5 5 4 29
Maario Mättik U14Boys Lumeakadeemia 2011 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 29
Leo Zauers U14Boys Snow Feel 2010 0 7 0 7 6 0 0 20
Karens Strēlnieks U14Boys Virsotne 2012 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 13
Haralds Dišlers U14Boys Virsotne 2013 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 10
Krišjānis Knesis U14Boys Virsotne 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Elisabeth Kuurberg U14Girls Lumeakadeemia 2011 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Eliise Enok U14Girls Lumeakadeemia 2011 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 48
Melora Kesvatera U14Girls Tartu Slalom 2011 10 0 7 6 2 7 6 38
Lisette Matt U14Girls Lumeakadeemia 2011 4 4 6 7 0 3 7 31
Sandra Mägi U14Girls Karupesa Team 2010 3 7 4 4 5 0 4 27
Elis Lond U14Girls SK Telemark 2011 0 6 0 5 7 6 3 27
Teele Uudeberg U14Girls MSK Väike-Munamägi 2010 6 0 5 1 6 0 0 18
Valeria Dementjeva U14Girls SK Telemark 2011 2 3 3 2 2 4 0 16
INDRA ELLER U14Girls Tartu Slalom 2010 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 13
Kärt Kivistik U14Girls Lumeakadeemia 2011 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 10
Hanna Marie Ruuto U14Girls SK Telemark 2010 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 8
Beatrise Balga U14Girls Virsotne 2010 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7
Marin Reismann U14Girls Mäesuusakool 2011 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Mia Lisandra Reinula U14Girls SK Telemark 2011 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Patrick Poljakov U16Boys Mäesuusakool 2008 0 10 0 8 10 10 10 48
Kaspar Maksimovski U16Boys Lumeakadeemia 2009 10 7 8 7 8 0 0 40
Arthur Lond U16Boys SK Telemark 2008 0 8 0 10 0 0 0 18
Hugo Enok U16Boys Tartu Slalom 2009 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 16
Andres Valgerist U16Boys Tartu Slalom 2009 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

Nimi Klass Club Year SG SSL AC GS PSL SL SSL2 Peale IV
Johanna Lehtmets U16Girls Lumeakadeemia 2009 10 8 10 10 8 10 8 56
Ursula Kippasto U16Girls Karupesa Team 2008 7 7 7 6 5 8 0 40
Marta-Loore Ladva U16Girls MSK Väike-Munamägi 2009 8 0 8 8 5 0 10 39
Älis Välba U16Girls SK Telemark 2009 6 0 0 7 6 7 7 33
Maria Jürisaar U16Girls Swiss-Estonia Sport Team 2008 0 10 0 0 7 0 0 17



Gisele Rang U16Girls Tartu Slalom 2009 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10



# Bib Code Lastname Firstname Nation Year Club Team Sex Info1 Info2 Info3 Info4 Info5 Info Result Class Group Time Modifier Run 1 Time Modifier Run 2 Total Diff Speed
1 24 AL2023312 Taim Greteliis Greteliis Taim 20 2014 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls 19.26 18.9 38.16 0:00:38 0:00:00
2 29 AL2022203 Palmipuu Estell Estell Palmipuu 21 2015 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls 21.42 20.62 42.04 3.88 0:00:42 0:00:04
3 26 POLE Pähn Eleanore Eleanore Pähn 25 2015 Väike Munamägi G Female U10Girls U10Girls 24.31 22.94 47.25 9.09 0:00:47 0:00:09
4 27 POLE Gulberga Anna Anna Gulberga 26 LAT 2015 Sk Pantera G Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls 23.93 24.44 48.37 10.21 0:00:48 0:00:10
1 34 POLE Reiters Adrians Adrians Reiters 8 LAT 2014 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 18.48 18.75 37.23 0:00:37 0:00:00
2 43 AL2022200 Lauk Mattias Mattias Lauk 1 2015 Luunja Lumekool B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 18.7 18.61 37.31 0.08 0:00:37 0:00:00
3 38 AL2023309 Helm Richard Richard Helm 4 2014 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 19.35 19.05 38.4 1.17 0:00:38 0:00:01
4 41 POLE Ņesterenko Andrejs Andrejs Ņesterenko 10 LAT 2014 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 19.97 19.98 39.95 2.72 0:00:40 0:00:03
5 32 AL2024322 Lepik Richard Richard Lepik 2 2014 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 20.64 20.22 40.86 3.63 0:00:41 0:00:04
6 39 POLE Ekbaums Leons Leons Ekbaums 12 LAT 2014 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 21.43 20.41 41.84 4.61 0:00:42 0:00:05
7 45 AL2023301 Roonet Norman Norman Roonet 3 2014 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 21.36 21.26 42.62 5.39 0:00:43 0:00:05
8 40 POLE Ladva Kristofer-Laur Kristofer-Laur Ladva 16 2014 Ei ole B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 22.16 20.84 43 5.77 0:00:43 0:00:06
9 37 POLE Erik Magnus Magnus Erik 13 2015 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 22.11 23.26 45.37 8.14 0:00:45 0:00:08

10 33 POLE Verners Viesturs Viesturs Verners 17 LAT 2015 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 23.23 22.9 46.13 8.9 0:00:46 0:00:09
11 35 POLE Gogolin Georg Georg Gogolin 15 2015 Väike Munamägi B Male U10Boys U10Boys 24.07 22.96 47.03 9.8 0:00:47 0:00:10
12 42 AL2023314 Toomik Remy-Ricco Remy-Ricco Toomik 6 2014 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 23.65 23.8 47.45 10.22 0:00:47 0:00:10
13 44 AL2023302 Kirsimägi Kristjan Kristjan Kirsimägi 14 2015 Väike Munamägi B Male U10Boys U10Boys 23.9 24.21 48.11 10.88 0:00:48 0:00:11

1 51 AL2019142 Neeme Nora Nora Neeme 38 2012 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 18.51 17.71 36.22 0:00:36 0:00:00
2 50 AL2023316 Roomet Adeele Adeele Roomet 40 2012 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 19.94 19.46 39.4 3.18 0:00:39 0:00:03
3 48 AL2017131 Uudeberg Liis Liis Uudeberg 39 2013 Väike Munamägi G Female U12Girls U12Girls 20.84 19.88 40.72 4.5 0:00:41 0:00:05
4 55 AL2021171 Perli Lisette Lisette Perli 42 2013 Mäesuusakool G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 21.23 20.46 41.69 5.47 0:00:42 0:00:05
5 52 AL2022202 Palmipuu Emilia Emilia Palmipuu 43 2012 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 21.82 21.1 42.92 6.7 0:00:43 0:00:07
6 54 POLE Reinolt Kendra Kendra Reinolt 45 2013 Karupesa Team G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 23.24 23.07 46.31 10.09 0:00:46 0:00:10
7 49 POLE Hein Ronja Ronja Hein 44 2012 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 24.07 23.67 47.74 11.52 0:00:48 0:00:12
1 61 AL2017144 Jürisaar Tristan Tristan Jürisaar 30 2012 Swiss-Estonia Sport Team B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 18.21 17.55 35.76 0:00:36 0:00:00
2 62 AL2021175 Kuurberg Martin Martin Kuurberg 32 2012 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 18.47 18.65 37.12 1.36 0:00:37 0:00:01
3 58 AL2022192 Kruusmaa Holger Holger Kruusmaa 31 2013 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 18.96 18.45 37.41 1.65 0:00:37 0:00:02
4 60 POLE Strēlnieks Karens Karens Strēlnieks 56 LAT 2012 Virsotne B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 18.93 18.81 37.74 1.98 0:00:38 0:00:02
5 63 POLE Knesis Krišjānis Krišjānis Knesis 58 LAT 2013 Virsotne B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 19.46 18.99 38.45 2.69 0:00:38 0:00:03
6 59 POLE Dišlers Haralds Haralds Dišlers 57 LAT 2013 Virsotne B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 19.61 19.1 38.71 2.95 0:00:39 0:00:03
1 71 AL2020165 Kuurberg Elisabeth Elisabeth Kuurberg 61 2011 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 17.61 17.22 34.83 0:00:35 0:00:00
2 69 AL2020169 Enok Eliise Eliise Enok 62 2011 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 17.83 17.4 35.23 0.4 0:00:35 0:00:00
3 72 AL2019152 Matt Lisette Lisette Matt 64 2011 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.21 17.78 35.99 1.16 0:00:36 0:00:01
4 70 AL2020163 Kesvatera Melora Melora Kesvatera 63 2011 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.5 17.63 36.13 1.3 0:00:36 0:00:01
5 67 AL2019141 Eller Indra Indra Eller 69 2010 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.53 18.14 36.67 1.84 0:00:37 0:00:02
6 73 AL2017125 Mägi Sandra Sandra Mägi 65 2010 Karupesa Team G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.33 18.37 36.7 1.87 0:00:37 0:00:02
7 66 AL2020155 Lond Elis Elis Lond 66 2011 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.67 18.09 36.76 1.93 0:00:37 0:00:02
8 74 POLE Balga Beatrise Beatrise Balga 72 LAT 2010 Virsotne G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 19.45 18.64 38.09 3.26 0:00:38 0:00:03

68 AL2022198 Dementjeva Valeria Valeria Dementjeva 68 2011 SK Telemark G G9 Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 19.42 DSQ 19.42 0:00:19 0:00:00
1 85 AL2019012 Neeme Aron Aron Neeme 49 2010 SK Telemark B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 16.67 16.74 33.41 0:00:33 0:00:00
2 77 POLE Kapteinis-Veits Edvards Edvards Kapteinis-Veits#N/A LAT 2011 Virsotne B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 17.04 16.98 34.02 0.61 0:00:34 0:00:01
3 82 AL2018009 Lauk Laurits Laurits Lauk 51 2010 Luunja Lumekool B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 17.38 16.91 34.29 0.88 0:00:34 0:00:01
4 79 AL2017133 Sarri Andre Andre Sarri 50 2011 Nordiko B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 17.54 17.48 35.02 1.61 0:00:35 0:00:02
5 84 AL2021182 Mättik Maario Maario Mättik 54 2011 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 18.35 17.79 36.14 2.73 0:00:36 0:00:03
6 83 AL2017145 Ladva Kristjan Kristjan Ladva 53 2010 Väike Munamägi B Male U14Boys U14Boys 18.49 18.21 36.7 3.29 0:00:37 0:00:03
7 78 AL2022193 Kruusmaa Thomas Thomas Kruusmaa 52 2010 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 18.75 18.71 37.46 4.05 0:00:37 0:00:04
1 89 AL2017126 Ladva Marta-Loore Marta-Loore Ladva 86 2009 Väike Munamägi G Female U16Girls U16Girls 17.62 17.12 34.74 0:00:35 0:00:00
2 91 AL2019150 Lehtmets Johanna Johanna Lehtmets 84 2009 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U16Girls U16Girls 17.94 17.41 35.35 0.61 0:00:35 0:00:01
3 88 AL2023304 Välba Älis Älis Välba 87 2009 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U16Girls U16Girls 18.13 18.8 36.93 2.19 0:00:37 0:00:02
1 96 AL2019153 Poljakov Patrick Patrick Poljakov 77 2008 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U16Boys U16Boys 16.73 16.49 33.22 0:00:33 0:00:00
2 97 POLE Enok Hugo Hugo Enok 80 2009 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U16Boys U16Boys 22.12 20.12 42.24 9.02 0:00:42 0:00:09



# Bib Code Lastname Firstname Nation Year Club Team Sex Info1 Info2 Info3 Info4 Info5 Info Result Class Group Time Modifier Run 1 Time Modifier Run 2 Total Diff
1 101 Sisask Andreas Andreas Sisask 1970 M AVA AVA AVA 19.53 19.88 39.41

102 Adov Kennart Kennart Adov 1970 M AVA AVA AVA
1 10 POLE Nesaule Matilde Matilde Nesaule LAT 2016 Virsotne G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 24.63 24.44 49.07
2 2 AL2024324 Taim Kätriin Kätriin Taim 2016 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 24.94 24.43 49.37 0.3
3 7 POLE Krass Saara Saara Krass 2016 Mäesuusakool G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 26.46 25.64 52.1 3.03
4 5 AL2024326 Aleksandrov Loren Loren Aleksandrov 2016 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 29.71 29.28 58.99 9.92
5 3 AL2024319 Eller Kerili Kerili Eller 2017 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 30.82 28.75 59.57 10.5
6 12 AL2023306 Vuks Sandra Sandra Vuks 2017 Karupesa Team G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 30.28 30.24 1:00.52 11.45
7 11 POLE Kangur Sandra Sandra Kangur 2018 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 35.65 35.19 1:10.84 21.77
8 9 POLE Reinolt Iti Harriet Iti Harriet Reinolt 2018 Karupesa Team G Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 38.04 34.07 1:12.11 23.04

4 POLE Kalniņa Emīlija Emīlija Kalniņa LAT 2017 Virsotne G G16 Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls DSQ 29.81 29.81
1 POLE Putniņa Lizete Lizete Putniņa LAT 2018 Virsotne G G11 Naine/Female U8Girls U8Girls 32.07 DSQ 32.07
6 POLE Luukanen Mariet Mariet Luukanen 2018 Väike Munamägi G G18 Female U8Girls U8Girls DSQ 39.28 39.28

1 16 POLE Veide Kaaro Kaaro Veide 2017 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U8Boys U8Boys 27.21 28.51 55.72
18 AL2024317 Arpo Ekke Ekke Arpo 2017 SK Telemark B G11 Mees/Male U8Boys U8Boys 24.91 DNF 24.91
17 POLE Koha Frederik Frederik Koha 2017 Tartu Slalom B G5 Mees/Male U8Boys U8Boys 31.32 DSQ 31.32
20 AL2024318 Kärson Hugo Hugo Kärson 2018 Karupesa Team B G10 Mees/Male U8Boys U8Boys 33.63 DSQ 33.63
19 POLE Ekbaums Filips Filips Ekbaums LAT 2018 Virsotne B G16 Mees/Male U8Boys U8Boys DSQ 35.38 35.38
21 POLE Limberg Romeo Romeo Limberg 2016 Väike Munamägi B G18 Male U8Boys U8Boys DSQ 37.64 37.64
15 POLE Valgerist Oliver Oliver Valgerist 2019 Tartu Slalom B G9 G10 Mees/Male U8Boys U8Boys DSQ DSQ

1 24 AL2023312 Taim Greteliis Greteliis Taim 2014 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls 21.51 20.68 42.19
2 29 AL2022203 Palmipuu Estell Estell Palmipuu 2015 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls 23.73 23.08 46.81 4.62
3 26 POLE Pähn Eleanore Eleanore Pähn 2015 Väike Munamägi G Female U10Girls U10Girls 27.62 27.33 54.95 12.76

25 POLE Kalniņa Kate Kate Kalniņa LAT 2015 Virsotne G G5, G18 Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls DSQ 23.45 23.45
27 POLE Gulberga Anna Anna Gulberga LAT 2015 Sk Pantera G G12 Naine/Female U10Girls U10Girls 26.79 DSQ 26.79

1 43 AL2022200 Lauk Mattias Mattias Lauk 2015 Luunja Lumekool B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 20.26 19.65 39.91
2 34 POLE Reiters Adrians Adrians Reiters LAT 2014 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 20.77 19.71 40.48 0.57
3 36 AL2024323 Lepik Roger Roger Lepik 2014 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 22.49 21.63 44.12 4.21
4 45 AL2023301 Roonet Norman Norman Roonet 2014 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 22.74 21.61 44.35 4.44
5 41 POLE Ņesterenko Andrejs Andrejs ŅesterenkoLAT 2014 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 23.15 22.3 45.45 5.54
6 32 AL2024322 Lepik Richard Richard Lepik 2014 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 23.8 22.34 46.14 6.23
7 39 POLE Ekbaums Leons Leons Ekbaums LAT 2014 Virsotne B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 24.5 24.19 48.69 8.78
8 35 POLE Gogolin Georg Georg Gogolin 2015 Väike Munamägi B Male U10Boys U10Boys 27.16 26.19 53.35 13.44
9 42 AL2023314 Toomik Remy-Ricco Remy-Ricco Toomik 2014 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 28.86 28.16 57.02 17.11

10 44 AL2023302 Kirsimägi Kristjan Kristjan Kirsimägi 2015 Väike Munamägi B Male U10Boys U10Boys 28.93 29.47 58.4 18.49
33 POLE Verners Viesturs Viesturs Verners LAT 2015 Virsotne B G16 Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys DSQ 26 26
37 POLE Erik Magnus Magnus Erik 2015 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys 26.3 26.3
38 AL2023309 Helm Richard Richard Helm 2014 Tartu Slalom B G5 Mees/Male U10Boys U10Boys DSQ

1 51 AL2019142 Neeme Nora Nora Neeme 2012 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 19.77 21.48 41.25
2 53 POLE Kapitonova Odrija Odrija KapitonovaLAT 2012 Virsotne G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 20.77 21.22 41.99 0.74
3 50 AL2023316 Roomet Adeele Adeele Roomet 2012 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 22.13 22.5 44.63 3.38
4 48 AL2017131 Uudeberg Liis Liis Uudeberg 2013 Väike Munamägi G Female U12Girls U12Girls 22.64 24.34 46.98 5.73
5 55 AL2021171 Perli Lisette Lisette Perli 2013 Mäesuusakool G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 23.41 25.13 48.54 7.29
6 52 AL2022202 Palmipuu Emilia Emilia Palmipuu 2012 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 24.17 25.76 49.93 8.68
7 49 POLE Hein Ronja Ronja Hein 2012 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls 28.12 29.44 57.56 16.31

54 POLE Reinolt Kendra Kendra Reinolt 2013 Karupesa Team G G18 Naine/Female U12Girls U12Girls DSQ 26.97 26.97
1 61 AL2017144 Jürisaar Tristan Tristan Jürisaar 2012 Swiss-Estonia Sport Team B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 19.1 21.12 40.22
2 58 AL2022192 Kruusmaa Holger Holger Kruusmaa 2013 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 20.38 21.43 41.81 1.59
3 60 POLE Strēlnieks Karens Karens StrēlnieksLAT 2012 Virsotne B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 20.6 21.59 42.19 1.97
4 59 POLE Dišlers Haralds Haralds Dišlers LAT 2013 Virsotne B Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 20.87 21.94 42.81 2.59

62 AL2021175 Kuurberg Martin Martin Kuurberg 2012 Lumeakadeemia B G13 Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 19.99 DSQ 19.99
63 POLE Knesis Krišjānis Krišjānis Knesis LAT 2013 Virsotne B G18 Mees/Male U12Boys U12Boys 21.84 DSQ 21.84

1 71 AL2020165 Kuurberg Elisabeth Elisabeth Kuurberg 2011 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 17.99 18.56 36.55
2 69 AL2020169 Enok Eliise Eliise Enok 2011 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.11 18.64 36.75 0.2
3 70 AL2020163 Kesvatera Melora Melora Kesvatera 2011 Tartu Slalom G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 18.86 19 37.86 1.31
4 66 AL2020155 Lond Elis Elis Lond 2011 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 19.54 20.26 39.8 3.25
5 74 POLE Balga Beatrise Beatrise Balga LAT 2010 Virsotne G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 20.17 21.04 41.21 4.66
6 68 AL2022198 Dementjeva Valeria Valeria Dementjeva 2011 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 20.59 21.27 41.86 5.31
7 72 AL2019152 Matt Lisette Lisette Matt 2011 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 21.33 21.71 43.04 6.49

67 AL2019141 Eller Indra Indra Eller 2010 Tartu Slalom G G13 Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls 19.12 DNF 19.12
73 AL2017125 Mägi Sandra Sandra Mägi 2010 Karupesa Team G G18 Naine/Female U14Girls U14Girls DSQ 20.37 20.37

1 85 AL2019012 Neeme Aron Aron Neeme 2010 SK Telemark B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 17.43 18.61 36.04
2 79 AL2017133 Sarri Andre Andre Sarri 2011 Nordiko B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 18.16 18.95 37.11 1.07
3 77 POLE Kapteinis-Veits Edvards Edvards Kapteinis-VeitsLAT 2011 Virsotne B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 18.72 19.27 37.99 1.95
4 81 POLE Dišlers Ričards Ričards Dišlers LAT 2011 Virsotne B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 18.59 19.58 38.17 2.13
5 84 AL2021182 Mättik Maario Maario Mättik 2011 Lumeakadeemia B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 19.04 20.24 39.28 3.24
5 83 AL2017145 Ladva Kristjan Kristjan Ladva 2010 Väike Munamägi B Male U14Boys U14Boys 19.38 19.9 39.28 3.24
7 80 POLE Lembers Roberts Roberts LembersLAT 2010 Virsotne B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 19.46 20.33 39.79 3.75
8 78 AL2022193 Kruusmaa Thomas Thomas Kruusmaa 2010 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys 20.31 21.58 41.89 5.85

82 AL2018009 Lauk Laurits Laurits Lauk 2010 Luunja Lumekool B G10 Mees/Male U14Boys U14Boys DNF DNS
1 91 AL2019150 Lehtmets Johanna Johanna Lehtmets 2009 Lumeakadeemia G Naine/Female U16Girls U16Girls 18.24 19.06 37.3
2 90 AL2022204 Kippasto Ursula Ursula Kippasto 2008 Karupesa Team G Naine/Female U16Girls U16Girls 20.14 20.11 40.25 2.95
3 88 AL2023304 Välba Älis Älis Välba 2009 SK Telemark G Naine/Female U16Girls U16Girls 20.34 22.41 42.75 5.45

89 AL2017126 Ladva Marta-Loore Marta-Loore Ladva 2009 Väike Munamägi G G11 Female U16Girls U16Girls DNF 18.49 18.49
1 96 AL2019153 Poljakov Patrick Patrick Poljakov 2008 Mäesuusakool B Mees/Male U16Boys U16Boys 16.57 17.06 33.63
2 97 POLE Enok Hugo Hugo Enok 2009 Tartu Slalom B Mees/Male U16Boys U16Boys 22.24 22.5 44.74 11.11

95 POLE Valgerist Andres Andres Valgerist 2009 Tartu Slalom B G16 Mees/Male U16Boys U16Boys DSQ 20.4 20.4


